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CDBG GRANT CONTACT LIST – 2014 

 

CALIENTE 

Joseph Phillips, P.E. 
Sunrise Engineering, Grant Administrator 
11 North 300 West 
Washington, Utah 84780 

Phn: 435-652-8450 
Fax: 435.652.8416 
Email: jphillips@sunrise-eng.com 

Stana Hurlburt, Mayor, Grant Administrator 
City of Caliente 
P.O. Box 1006 
Caliente, NV 89008-1006 

Phn: 775-726-3131 
FAX: 775-726-3370 
E-mail:shurlburt@cityofcaliente.com 

CARLIN 

David Jones, Interim City Manager 
PO Box 787 
Carlin, NV 89822 

Phn: 775-754-6354 
Fax: 775-754-6912 
Email: djones@cityofcarlin.com 

CHURCHILL COUNTY 

Shannon Ernst, Director, 
Churchill County Social Services 
485 West B Street, Ste. 105 
Fallon, NV 89406 

Phn: 775-423-6695 ext 5 
Fax: 775-423-8057 
Email: ssdirector@churchillcounty.org  

DOUGLAS COUNTY 

Dirk Goering, Associate Planner 
Community Development - Planning Division  
P.O. Box 218 
Minden, NV 89423 

Phn: 775-782-6212 
FAX:  775-782-6297 
Email: dgoering@co.douglas.nv.us 

CITY OF ELKO 

Shanell Owen, City Clerk 
1751 College Ave. 
Elko, NV 89801 

Phn: 775-777-7126  

Fax: 775-777-7129 
Email: sowen@ci.elko.nv.us 

ELKO COUNTY 

Lynn Forsberg, Director of Public Works 
540 Court Street, Suite 104 
Elko, NV 89801 

Phn: 775-738-6816 x.211 
Fax: (775) 38-6816 
Email: lforsberg@elkocountynv.net 

Kimberly Hess, Administrative Assistant 
Phn: 775-738-6816 x206 
Email: khess@elkocountynv.net  

ELY 

Jennifer Rogan, City Treasurer, Grants 
Administrator 
501 Mill Street 
Ely, NV 89301 

Phn: (775) 289-2430 ext 227 
Fax: 775-289-1463 
Email: jrogan@elycity.com 

ESMERALDA COUNTY 

Mariah Rivero, Project Support 
BEC Environmental, Inc. 
7660 W Sahara Ave., Suite 150 
Las Vegas, NV 89117 

Phone: 702.304.9830 
Fax: 702.304.9839 
Email: mariah@becnv.com  

LaCinda Elgan, Clerk/Treasurer 
PO Box 547 
Goldfield, NV 89013 

Phn: 775-485-6309 
Fax: 775-485-6351 
Email: celgan@citlink.net  

Kelly Eagan, Deputy Clerk/Treasurer 
PO Box 547 
Goldfield, NV 89013 

Phn: 775-485-6309 
Fax: 775-485-6351 
Email: eagan_kelly@yahoo.com   

Nancy Boland, Commission Chairwoman 
PO Box 517 
Goldfield, NV 89013 

Phn: 775-485-3406 
Fax: 775-482-3778 
Email: nboland.nev@gmail.com 
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EUREKA COUNTY 

Andrea Rossman, Cultural, Tourism & Economic 
Development Director 
PO Box 284 
Eureka, NV 89316 

Phn: 775-237-6006 
Fax: 775-237-6040 
Email: arossman@eurekanv.org 
 

FALLON 

Jim Souba, P.E, City Engineer 
55 West Williams Avenue 
Fallon, NV 89406 

Phn: 775-423-5107 
Fax: 775-423-8874 
Email: jsouba@ci.fallon.nv.us 

Michael Miller, Assistant City Engineer 
Phn: 775-423-5107 
Fax: 775-423-8874 

FERNLEY 

Leslieann Hayden, Grants Administrator 
595 Silver Lace Blvd. 
Fernley, NV 89408 

Phn: 775-784-9851 
Fax: 775-784-9828 
Email: lhayden@cityoffernley.org  

HUMBOLDT COUNTY 

Brenda Willey, Administrative Assistant 
Humboldt County Commissioners 
Courthouse #205 
Winnemucca, NV 89445 

Phn: 775-623-6300 
Fax: 775-623-6302 
Email: brenda@hcnv.us 

Bill Deist, County Administrator 
Phn: 775-623-6300 
Email: administrator@hcnv.us  

LANDER COUNTY 

Jan Morrison, Community Services Officer 
315 S. Humboldt Street 
Battle Mountain, NV 89820 

Phn: 775-635-2860 
Fax: 775-635-1120 
Email: jmorrison@landercountynv.org  

LINCOLN COUNTY 

Elaine Zimmerman, Grants Administrator 
PO Box 539 
Pioche, NV 89043 

Phn: 775-962-8058 
Fax: 775-962-5120 
Email: ezimmerman@lincolnnv.com  

LOVELOCK 

Terri Wilcox, Deputy City Clerk 
PO Box 238 
Lovelock, NV 89419 

Phn: 775-273-2356 
Email: twilcox@cityoflovelock.com  

Lisa Booth, City Clerk 
Phn: 775-273-2356 
Fax: 775-273-7979 
Email: lbooth@cityoflovelock.com  

LYON COUNTY 

Maureen Williss, Office Manager 
27 South Main Street 
Yerington, NV 89447 

Phn: 775-463-6531 
Fax: 775-463-5305 
Email: mwilliss@lyon-county.org  

MINERAL COUNTY 

Cherrie George, Clerk-Treasurer 
PO Box 1450 
Hawthorne, NV 89415 

Phn: 775-945-2446 
Fax: 775-945-0706 
Email: clerk-treasurer@mineralcountynv.org  

NYE COUNTY 

Amy Fanning, Budget Fiscal Analyst II 
2100 E. Walt Williams Dr., Ste 100 
Pahrump, NV 89048 

Phn: 775-751-7091 
Fax: 775-751-7093 
Email: afanning@co.nye.nv.us  
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PERSHING COUNTY 

Karen Wesner, Grant Administrator/Administrative 
Assistant 
PO Box E 
Lovelock, NV 89419 

Phn: 775-273-2342 
Fax: 775-273-5078 
Email: kwesner@pershingcounty.net  

STOREY COUNTY 

Cherie Nevin, Community Services Officer 
P.O. Box 7  
Virginia City, Nevada  89440 
Phn: 775-847-0986 
Fax: 775-847-1105 
Email: cnevin@storeycounty.org  
 
Dessie Redmond, Storey County Planner 
P.O. Box 176 
28 B Street 
Virginia City, NV 89440 
Phn: 775-847-1144 
Fax: 775-847-0949 
Email: dredmond@storeycounty.org  

WASHOE COUNTY 

Gabrielle Enfield, Grant Administrator 
PO Box 11130 
Reno, NV 89520-0027 

Phn: 775-328-2009 
Fax: 775-328-2718 
Email: genfield@washoecounty.us 

WELLS 

Jolene Supp, City Manager  
PO Box 366 
Wells, NV 89835 

Phn: 775-752-3120 
Fax: 775-752-3419 
Email: wellscitymanager@frontier.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WEST WENDOVER 

Chris Melville, City Manager 
PO Box 2825 
West Wendover, NV 89883 

Phn: 775-664-3081 
Fax: 775-664-3720 
Email: cmelville@westwendovercity.com  

Shay Stark 
Phn: (801) 299-1327 
Email: shays@aquaeng.com  

WHITE PINE COUNTY 

Elaine Blackham, Sr. Management Assistant 
957 Campton Street, Suite 111 
Ely, NV 89301 

Phn: 775-293-6594 
Fax: 775-289-8860 
Email: wpncedc2@mwpower.net 

WINNEMUCCA 

Lorrie Haaglund, City Clerk 
Phn: 775-623-6333 
Fax: 775-623-6090 
Email: wmcallh@winnemuccacity.org 

Stephen West, City Manager 
90 West 4th Street 
Winnemucca, NV 89445 

Phn: 775-623-6333 
Fax: 775-623-6321 
Email: wmcadsw@winnemuccacity.org 

 YERINGTON 

Dan Newell, City Manager 
102 South Main Street 
Yerington, NV 89447 

Phn: 775-463-3511 
Fax: 775-463-2284 
Email: manager@yerington.net 

Sheema Shaw, Interim City Clerk 
Phn: 775-463-3511 
FAX: 775-463-2284 
Email: sheema@yerington.net  
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